- 4.90% on the Profit Before Tax from 01/04/2017 to 

14/8/2017 payable on a quarterly basis.
- 3.00% on the Profit Before Tax from 15/08/2017 onwards.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the aggregate of the above 
remuneration payable to the Managing Director shall not 
exceed Rs.75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs only) in a 
year which is inclusive of all perquisites, allowances and 
variable pay.

6. TO ACCEPT / RENEW UNSECURED DEPOSITS FROM 
SHAREHOLDERS:
To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without 
modification, the following resolution as an ordinary

[...]

- 4.90% on the Profit Before Tax from 01/04/2017 to 

14/8/2017 payable on a quarterly basis.
- 3.00% on the Profit Before Tax payable quarterly from     

15/08/2017 onwards.
The aggregate of the above remuneration payable to 
the Managing Director shall not exceed Rs.75,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs only) in a year which is 
inclusive of all perquisites, allowances and variable pay.

(6) Comparative remuneration profile with respect to industry, 
size of the company, profile of the position and person (in 
case of expatriates the relevant details would be with

[...]

be paid and allowed as minimum remuneration for any year in the 
event of loss or inadequacy of profits though it exceeds the ceiling 
limit prescribed in Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the aggregate of above 
remuneration payable to the Executive Director shall not exceed 
Rs. 25,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) in a year which is 
inclusive of all perquisites, allowances and variable pay.

7. Section 124 (5) of the Companies Act, 2013 mandates that 
Companies should transfer dividend that has been unclaimed for 
a period of seven years from the unpaid dividend account to the

[...]

into  A, B and C

The Executive Director will be paid a variable pay as under: 
1.00% on the Profit Before Tax payable quarterly from 
15/08/2017 onwards.

The aggregate of the above remuneration payable to the 
Executive Director shall not exceed Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakhs only) in a year which is inclusive of all 
perquisites, allowances and variable pay.

As required under Section 196 (3) (a) and  Part I (c) of Schedule V of 
the Companies Act, 2013, members approval is sought by way of 
special resolution as Mr. S V Narasimha Rao will be attaining the age